:H \$40.00 15268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTI PAPER USA, CORP.		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Paper Mill Store, Inc.
Street Address:	1535 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300
City:	Sun Prairie
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53590
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1526859	JAZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.Address Line 1:840 North Plankinton AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1987.051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam L. Brookman
SIGNATURE:	/Adam L. Brookman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to The Paper Mill Store#page1.tif source=Assignment to The Paper Mill Store#page2.tif source=Assignment to The Paper Mill Store#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0160

900331001

Attorney Docket No.: 1987.051

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by CTI PAPER USA, CORP., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 1535 Corporate Center Drive, #400, Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590, to THE PAPER MILL STORE, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 1535 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 300, Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590.

CTI PAPER USA, CORP. is the owner of the following trademark and registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date <u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
US	73/730,018 1,526,859	May 23, 1988 February 28, 1989	JAZZ

This assignment includes any and all rights held by **CTI PAPER USA**, **CORP**. in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

CTI PAPER USA, CORP. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in THE PAPER MILL STORE, INC. to the trademark. CTI PAPER USA, CORP. will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of THE PAPER MILL STORE, INC..

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: 1987.051

CTI PAPER USA, CORP. hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to THE PAPER MILL STORE, INC..

Executed thisday of	June ,20/5
CI	I PAPER USA, CORP.
	The Trethy
Nau Titl	
State of	
State of) ss County of	
Personally appeared before me this <u>/し</u> John J Kelly , to me	day of
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed to	at he signed, sealed and delivered the said
SEAL	Pacien R. Cerme
%×*	
My	Commission expires:

Accepted this 16 to day of _	Tuhe 20/5.	
	THE PAPER MILL STORE, INC.	
	Name: TSUAV DOVE Title: PUSIDANT	
State of) ss County of)		
Personally appeared before me this // day of // 20/5, Note of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
SEAL	Facecia R. Cleana Notary Public My Commission expires: 11-3-17	

-3.-

Attorney Docket No.: 1987.051